04-13-2004



Form PTO-1594 **RECORD** PARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) . Patent and Trademark Office TRA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102719841 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): MTU CFC Solutions GmbH MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH Name: Internal Address: Maybachplatz 1 Association Individual(s) Street Address: Friedrichshafen, Germany General Partnership Limited Partnership \_State:\_\_\_Zip: 88045 City:\_\_\_ Corporation-State Other limited liability co. of Germany Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other limited liability co. of Germany If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 10/1/03 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/522,857 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) HOT MODULE Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Diane Donnelly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, ✓ Enclosed Janssen & Giordano Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 60 East 42nd Street Street Address: **Suite 4410** 22-0560  $\bigcirc$ City: New York Zip:10165 State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. **6**. 2004 Diane Donnelly Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/12/2004 MGETACHE 00000010 75522857

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : MTU CFC Solutions GmbH

Trademark : HOT MODULE

Serial No. : 75/522,857

Filing Date : July 6, 1998

# POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

#### Sir:

The undersigned, MTU CFC Solutions GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Maybachplatz 1, 88045 Friedrichshafen, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

- 2 -

to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business

in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to

receive the certificate of registration.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the

registration to Diane Donnelly.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane

Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN,

JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street,

Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

are hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice

or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

MTU CFC Solutions GmbH

Вy

Chief Trademark Counsel

Date: March 25, 2004

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2003, MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner in the United States of the trademark HOT MODULE, and the United States application for registration of said trademark, Serial No. 75/522,857, (hereinafter "the Assigned Mark and Application"); and

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2003, Assignor assigned all its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and Application to MTU CFC Solutions GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, with a principal place of business at Maybachplatz 1, 88045 Friedrichshafen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the granting of said assignment and to set forth its terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm said assignment and does hereby assign to Assignee, as of

October 1, 2003, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and Application, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Mark and Application, and all of Assignor's rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Assigned Mark and Application or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this 25th day of March , 2004.

MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH

By

Name:

Bauer

Title:

Chief Trademark Counsel

To the Method of the best to the	x
In the Matter of the Application of	:
MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH	:
For the Registration of a	:
Trademark: HOT MODULE	:
Serial No. 75/522,857	:
Filed July 6, 2998	:

## Recordal of Assignment to MTU CFC Solutions GmbH

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below:

Diane Donnelly
Typed Name

**RECORDED: 04/09/2004** 

April 6, 2004

Signature

Date